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Duluth Amendment Review for COP

Moe, Venessa (MDE) <Venessa.Moe@state.mn.us> Fri, Jul 18, 2025 at 1:26 PM
To: "john.magas@isd709.org" <john.magas@isd709.org>, Simone Zunich <simone.zunich@isd709.org>, Anthony Bonds
<anthony.bonds@isd709.org>

Cc: "Graff, Stephanie (MDE)" <stephanie.graff@state.mn.us>, "Erickson, Cathy A (MDE)" <Cathy.Erickson@state.mn.us>,
"Traynham, Macarre (MDE)" <macarre.traynham@state.mn.us>, "Lehmann, Daley (MDE)" <daley.lehmann@state.mn.us>,
"Hulden, Maren (MDE)" <maren.hulden@state.mn.us>, "Barnes, Katona (MDE)" <Katona.Barnes@state.mn.us>, "Scofield,
Sarah (MDE)" <Sarah.Scofield@state.mn.us>, "Chiinze, Thandeka (MDE)" <thandeka.chiinze@state.mn.us>, "Sherrill,
Darron (He/Him/His) (MDE)" <Darron.Sherrill@state.mn.us>

Hello Superintendent Magas,

Your district's amended FY 2024-26 Achievement and Integration plan is in alignment with the Achievement
and Integration program requirements. Based on the additional strategies for family engagement and
increasing attendance and engagement for students enrolled in ALC programming, your amended plan has
been approved as submitted. This email is your final notice of approval for these changes.

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions.
Thank you,

Venessa

Venessa Moe, M. EdLd
Achievement & Integration Specialist
Office Hours: M-F 6:30 a.m. to 3 p.m.

651-582-8733 | venessa.moe@state.mn.us
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